
Best Starts for Kids Levy Renewal – PO 2021-0062 
Amendment Deadlines 

ATTACHMENT 5 

Committee/Council Meeting Date 
Striker Direction to 

Staff Striker Distribution 
Line Amendment 
Direction to Staff 

RPC February 10 – Discussion Only 

COW February 17 – Briefing 

RPC March 10 – Possible Action Wednesday, March 3 – 
end of day 

Friday, March 5 – end 
of day 

Monday, March 8 – 1 
p.m. 

COW March 17 – Possible Action (if 
passed by RPC on March 10) 

Thursday, March 11 – 
end of day 

Saturday, March 13 – 
end of day 

Monday, March 15 – 
end of day 

Special RPC March 22-26 – Action back-up date (if not passed by RPC on March 10): 
      Monday, March 22 Monday, March 15 – 

end of day 
Wednesday, March 17 
– end of day 

Thursday, March 18 – 
end of day 

      Tuesday, March 23 Tuesday, March 16 – 
end of day 

Thursday, March 18 – 
end of day 

Friday, March 19 – end 
of day 

      Wednesday, March 24 Wednesday, March 17 
– end of day 

Friday, March 19 – end 
of day 

Monday, March 22 – 
end of day 

      Thursday, March 25 Thursday, March 18 – 
end of day 

Monday, March 22 – 
end of day 

Tuesday, March 23 – 
end of day 

      Friday, March 26 Friday, March 19 – end 
of day 

Tuesday, March 23 – 
end of day 

Wednesday, March 24 
– end of day 

COW April 7 – Action (if not passed 
by COW on March 17) 

Wednesday, March 31 
– end of day 

Friday, April 2 – end of 
day 

Monday, April 5 – end 
of day 

Full Council April 20 – Action Tuesday, April 13 – end 
of day 

Thursday, April 15 – 
end of day 

Friday, April 16 – end 
of day 

Special RPC April 21-26 (if amended by COW or Council): 
      Wednesday, April 21  
  

Tuesday, April 20 – 2 
hours after Council 
adjournment 

TBD – may not be 
released until during 
RPC 

Wednesday, April 21 – 
10 a.m. – time needed 
to draft amendments 
may require rolling 
recesses of RPC 

      Thursday, April 22 Wednesday, April 21 – 
10 a.m. 

TBD – may not be 
released until during 
RPC 

Wednesday, April 21 – 
5 p.m. – time needed 
to draft amendments 
may require rolling 
recesses of RPC 

      Friday, April 23 Wednesday, April 21 – 
10 a.m. 

Thursday, April 22 – 1 
p.m. 

Thursday, April 22 – 
end of day – time 
needed to draft 
amendments may 
require rolling recesses 
of RPC 



Best Starts for Kids Levy Renewal – PO 2021-0062 
Amendment Deadlines 

ATTACHMENT 5 

      Monday, April 26 Wednesday, April 21 – 
end of day 

Friday, April 23 – end 
of day 

Sunday, April 25 – 1 
p.m. 

Full Council – April 27 or May 4 (regular action) or May 11 (emergency action) – any additional amendments at full 
Council yielding a new version of the levy ordinance would necessitate re-referral to RPC. 

 


